

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1249, AS REPORTED
OFFERED BY MR. CONYERS OF MICHIGAN, MR.
SENSENBRENNER OF WISCONSIN, AND MR.
MANZULLO OF ILLINOIS**

Strike all sections except for section 2 (Definitions), section 22 (Patent and Trademark Office Funding), and section 31 (Budgetary Effects).

Page 3, line 8, strike “**SEC. 2.**” and insert “**SECTION 1.**”.

Page 4, strike lines 7 through 10 and 19 through 23.

Page 4, line 11, strike “(4)” and insert “(3)”.

Page 130, line 3, strike “22” and insert “2”.

Page 131, lines 21 and 22, strike “section 10(h) of this Act or”.

Page 140, line 3, strike “31” and insert “3”.

